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MEMORANDUM 

October 24, 1991 

DIVISION OF RECORDS AND REPORTING (Srrr-s) 

DIVISION OF COMMUNICATIONS (JOHNSON)~ 

DOCKIT MO. 910411-TC INITIATION OF SHOW CAUSE 
PROCEEDINGS AGAINST ASTRO SKATING CENTER FOR VIOLATION OF 
RULE 25-24.520, 1990 ANNUAL REPORT REQUIREMENT AND RULE 
25-4.043, RESPONSE REQUIREMENT. 

Astro Skating Center has complied with the requirements set 
forth in Order No. 25117. No f urther action remains 
therefore, we respectfully request this docket b 
earliest convenience. 
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\\ BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

DOCKET NO. 910411-TC In re: Initiation of show cause 
proceedings against ASTRO SKATING 
CBNTER for v i olation ·of Rule . 
25-24.520, Annual Report Requirement. 

) 
) 
) 
) 

ORDER NO. 25117 
ISSUED: 9/24/~1 

~---------------------------------~---> 

The following commissioners participated in the disposition of 
this matter: 

BY THE COMMISSION: 

THOMAS K. BEARD, Chairman 
SUSAN F. CI..ARK 
J. TERRY DEASON 

BETTY EASLEY 

FINAL OROEP RESOLVING 
SHOW CAUSE PRQCEEDINGS 

• :.!':;1· 
Astro Skating center ( Astro or th"e company T has been a 

certifi cated pay telephone service (PATS) pro~ider since February 
13, 1990. As &(Certificated PATS provider, AStrb is subject to our 
juriseiction. " . 

t • On Kay 13~ 1991, we issued Order No. 24.52~ 'requiring Astro to 
ahow eawae why it should not be fined $2S..,O (o;· fa·ilure to file an 
Annual Report ~or 1"990 as required .bY Rule 25-24.520, Florida 
Administrative Code. Order No. 24522 also provided that if Astro 
e~ected to cancel ita PATS certificate, no ttne would be imposed. 
Finally, Qrder~ No. 24522 provided that if Astro failed t o file ·a 
tiaely response, ita certificate would be canceled and this docket 
elosed. 
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On JUne 3, 1991, Astro filed a response to Order No. 24522. 
In it. ruponse, Astro i ndicated that it had lost its Annual 
Report. Astro also indicated that it had always been prompt with 
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·- AITRO SKATING CENTER 
PHONE 838-5n8 
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875 CYPRESS STREET 
TARPON SPRINGS, FL 341189 
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